Note : This document has been translated from a part of the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



August 23, 2024

To all related parties:

Company name:	Digital Arts Inc.
Representative:	Toshio Dogu, Representative Director,
	President and CEO
Securities code:	2326
	Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market
Inquiries:	Fumihiko Tanizaki, General Manager,
	Investor Relations Office
TEL:	+81-(0)3-5220-1670

## Status and Completion of Acquisition of Own Shares

(Repurchase of own shares under the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 2, of the Companies Act)

Digital Arts Inc, today announced that it has acquired its own shares pursuant to the provision of Article 156 of the Companies Act, applied by replacing terms pursuant to the provision of Paragraph 3, Article 165 of the same Act. The status (progress report) of the acquisition is as described below. The Company also announces that the acquisition of treasury stock, which was resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on June 12, 2024, has been completed as a result of this acquisition.

Particulars

<ol> <li>Type of shares to be acquired:</li> <li>Aggregate number of shares acquired:</li> </ol>	Common stock of the Company 39,900 Shares		
3. Aggregate acquisition price of shares:	159,528,000 Yen		
1 Acquisition pariod:	From August 1, 2024 to August 22, 2024		
4. Acquisition period:	(execution base)		
5. Acquisition method:	Market purchased on the Tokyo Stock Exchange		
(Reference)			
1. Details of the resolution of its board of directors at the meeting held on June 12, 2024			
(1). Type of shares to be acquired:	Common stock of the Company		
	140,000 shares (upper limit)		
(2). Aggregate number of shares to be acquired:	(The ratio to the aggregate number of issued shares (excluding own shares): 1.02%)		
(3). Aggregate acquisition price of shares:	500,000,000 yen (upper limit)		

(4). Acquisition period:	From June 13, 2024 to September 12, 2024
(5). Acquisition method:	Market purchased on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

2. Cumulative amount of own shares acquired by August 22, 2024 pursuant to the above resolution of its board of directors at the meeting

(1). Total number of shares acquired:	113,400 shares
(2). Total amount of acquisition cost:	499,875,000 Yen